

WHEREAS,

Fulton County Information Technology (FCIT)

Department has prioritized the availability of talent to

sustain delivery of IT services; and



WHEREAS,

the FCIT has made recruitment of local talent a component of fulfilling the mission of providing

excellence in IT delivery; and



WHEREAS,

in 2018, FCIT established the Center of Excellence Internship and Capstone Program to support Fulton County and give graduate and undergraduate students at Georgia State University, Kennesaw State University, Atlanta Technical College, and Georgia Institute of Technology an opportunity to gain hands

on experiences with FCIT and various Fulton County departments, acquire new skills, earn a semester grade,

and receive job offers prior to graduation; and



WHEREAS,

since the inception of The Center of Excellence

Capstone Program, it has grown and has

approximately 300 Capstone students completing over 150 county-wide projects, for a savings of an estimated

\$1,000,000 to date; and



NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of

Commissioners of Fulton County congratulates the interns from The Center of Excellence Capstone Student Program for successfully completing the requirements for the Fulton County Information Technology – Enterprise Project Management Office – Center of Excellence Capstone Program, and does hereby proclaim Wednesday, May 17, 2023 as "CENTER OF



EXCELLENCE CAPSTONE STUDENT APPRECIATION DAY" in Fulton County, Georgia.

Fulton County Board of Commissioners

oonsoring Commissioner	Chairman	
	Vice Chair	
	Commissioner	
Attest:	Commissioner	
	Commissioner	-
Clerk to the Commission		
	Commissioner	

FULTON COUNTY